
MERIDIAN ©OL 

June 23, 1992 
Federal Express 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: Hanks #23 
800'FNL, 1120'FWL 
Section 7, T-27-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r a non­
standard gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

Southland Royalty intends t o complete the Hanks #23 i n the 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal pool and commingle w i t h the e x i s t i n g 
Fulcher Kutz P i c t u r e d C l i f f s p ool. The c u r r e n t l o c a t i o n of 
t h i s w e l l i s considered non-standard due t o the NE-SW 
dedicated p a t t e r n e s t a b l i s h e d f o r the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
pool. To comply w i t h the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n r u l e s , Southland i s su b m i t t i n g the f o l l o w i n g f o r 
your approval o f t h i s non-standard l o c a t i o n : 
1. C-102 p l a t showing l o c a t i o n o f the w e l l ; 
2. P l a t showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f i d a v i t o f n o t i f i c a t i o n o f o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy o f Well Completion Log f o r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver o f Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

A p p l i c a t i o n f o r approval of the commingling has been made. 

Sincerely yours, 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o 
Southland Royalty's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard l o c a t i o n 
f o r the Hanks #23 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Dugan Production 
McKenzie Methane 
Amoco Production 
Conoco Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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Conoco, Inc., POBox 951063. Houston, TX 75395-1063 

Fruitland Coal Formation 
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June 23, 1992 

Hanks #23 
800'FNL, 1120'FWL 
Section 7, T-27-N, R-9-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the f o l l o w i n g o f f s e t owners/operators 
have been n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d m a i l of our a p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r non-standard l o c a t i o n o f the 
above w e l l . 

Amoco Production Co. 
PO Box 800 
Denver, CO 80202 

Conoco I n c . 
PO Box 951063 
Houston, TX 75395-1063 

Dugan Production 
PO Box 208 
Farmington, NM 87499 

McKenzie Methane 
7880 San Fe l i p e 
Houston, TX 77063 

Notary Public 
Sari Juan County, New Mexico 

vMy commission expires August 17, 1992. 
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MERIDIAN ©BL 

June 23, 1992 
Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: Hanks #23 
800'FNL, 1120'FWL 
Section 7, T-27-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non­
standard gas well location in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. 

Southland Royalty intends to complete the Hanks #23 in the 
Basin Fruitland Coal pool and commingle with the existing 
Fulcher Kutz Pictured C l i f f s pool. The current location of 
this well i s considered non-standard due to the NE-SW 
dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal 
pool. To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division rules, Southland i s submitting the following for 
your approval of this non-standard location: 
1. C-102 plat showing location of the well; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Affidavit of notification of offset owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion. 

A copy of this application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by certified mail with a request that they 
furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and 
return one copy to this office. 

Application for approval of the commingling has been made. 

Sincerely yours, 

WAIVER 

cketiVC Me/kmZ G)<!̂ rih<*Jhereby waives objection to 
Southland Royalty's application for non-standard location 
for the Hanks #23 as proposed above. / . / 

By: ^^»,siaifr Date: ^j'iP* 
xc: Dugan Production 

McKenzie Methane 
Amoco Production 
Conoco Inc. 

RE Li v'f 0 

'32 Jilt ?[> flfl 9 Q 1 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 



MERIDIAN OOL ^mtm^msm 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: Hanks #23 
800'FNL, 1120'FWL 

Section 7, T-27-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 
This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non­
standard gas well location i n the Basin Fr u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

Southland Royalty intends to complete the Hanks #23 i n the 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal pool and commingle with the e x i s t i n g 
Fulcher Kutz Pictured C l i f f s pool. The current location of 
t h i s w e l l i s considered non-standard due to the NE-SW 
dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland Coal 
pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Division rules, Southland i s submitting the following f o r 
your approval of t h i s non-standard lo c a t i o n : 
1. C-102 p l a t showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f i d a v i t of n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log f o r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they 
furnish your Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and 
return one copy to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Application f o r approval of the commingling has been made. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to 
Southland Royalty's application f o r non-standard location 
f o r thre^Hanks:, #^3 as imposed above. 
By: C j ^ ^ ^ y T ^ t ^ ^ t ^ , Date: 

xc:/>/0ugan Production 
McKenzie Methane 
Amoco Production 
Conoco Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico'87499-4289. Telephone 505-326-9700 



June 23, 1992 
Federal Express 

MERIDIAN ©OL ^ _ , m < 

I OIL CONSERVATION DMSP;.' 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: Hanks #23 
800'FNL, 1120'FWL 
Section 7, T-27-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non­
standard gas well location i n the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. 

Southland Royalty intends to complete the Hanks #23 i n the 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal pool and commingle with the e x i s t i n g 
Fulcher Kutz Pictured C l i f f s pool. The current location of 
t h i s w e l l i s considered non-standard due to the NE-SW 
dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fr u i t l a n d Coal 
pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Division rules, Southland i s submitting the following f o r 
your approval of t h i s non-standard lo c a t i o n : 
1. C-102 p l a t showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f i d a v i t of n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log f o r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they 
fu r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and 
return one copy to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Application f o r approval of the commingling has been made. 

Sincerely yours, 

WAIVER 

Dugan Production Corp. hereby waives objection to 
Southland Royalty's application for non-standard location 
for^the-~jHanks £23 JZ.S proposed above. 
B y ^ A C ^ ^ y / ^ ^ ^ J Date: June 30, 1992 

xc: Dugan Production 
McKenzie Methane 
Amoco Production 
Conoco Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 


